TDN<® GROUP ENTRIES

EUROPE/INTERNATIONAL

Saturday, Goodwood, post time: 14:45, TVG
QATAR LILLIE LANGTRY S.-G2, £300,000, 3yo/up, 14f Oy

SC  HORSE SIRE OWNER

1 Forbearance (Ire) Galileo (Ire) Newtown Anner Stud Farm

2 Glenartney (GB) Le Havre (Ire) Cayton Park Stud Limited

3 Sea La Rosa (Ire) Sea The Stars (Ire) Sunderland Holding Inc.

4 Urban Artist (GB) Cityscape (GB) Pangfield Racing V

5 Viola (Ire) Lope De Vega (Ire) Elite Racing Club

6 Yesyes (GB) Camelot (GB) Juddmonte

7 Emily Dickinson (Ire) Dubawi (Ire) Mrs J Magnier/M Tabor/D Smith/Westerberg
8 Typewriter (Ire) Gleneagles (Ire) Mrs Fitri Hay

Breeders: 1-Coolmore, 2-Kincorth Investments Inc, 3-G. B. Partnership, 4-Moran & Billington, 5-Elite Racing Club, 6-Juddmonte F arms Ltd, 7-Chicquita

Syndicate, 8-Castlefarm Stud

Sunday, Munich, post time: 14:20

TRAINER

Mrs J. Harrington
Ed Walker
William Haggas
Hughie Morrison
James Fanshawe
Ralph Beckett
Aidan O'Brien
Andrew Balding

GROSSER DALLMAYR-PREIS - BAYERISCHES ZUCHTRENNEN-G1, €155,000, 3yo/up, 10fT

SC PP HORSE

1 6 Best Of Lips (Ire)

2 1 Dawn Intello (Fr)

3 4 Rubaiyat (Fr)

4 5 Amazing Grace (Ger)
5 2 Ebaiyra

6 7 Queroyal (Ger)

7 3 Sammarco (Ire)

*All posts displayed in local time.

SIRE

The Gurkha (lre)
Intello (Ger)
Areion (Ger)
Protectionist (Ger)
Distorted Humor
Churchill (Ire)
Camelot (GB)

TRAINER
Suborics
Schutz
Grewe
Hickst
Graffard
Wohler
Schiergen

[click here]
to view the designated Rising Stars

JOCKEY
Seidl
Mosse
Cadeddu
Starke
Soumillon
de Vries
Piechulek

JOCKEY
Hollie Doyle
Ross Coakley
Tom Marquand
Jason Hart
Daniel Muscutt
Rob Hornby
Ryan Moore
David Probert

WT
132
132
132
129
129
123
123

WT
134
134
134
134
134
134
122
122
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